PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott Liu	12/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thermosource Tooling and Manufacturing, Inc.
Street Address:	2321 Rosecrans Avenue, Suite 2245
City:	El Segundo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29420289

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105453344

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-545-3311

Email: ted@maceikoip.com

Correspondent Name: Theodore S. Maceiko

Address Line 1: 3770 Highland Avenue, Suite 207
Address Line 4: Manhattan Beach, CALIFORNIA 90266

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100002-100001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Theodore S. Maceiko

Total Attachments: 3

source=100001ASSGNMT#page1.tif source=100001ASSGNMT#page2.tif source=100001ASSGNMT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029697 FRAME: 0042

OF \$40.00 29420289

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Scott Liu, a citizen of Diamond Bar, California, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled PACKAGING DEVICE for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been filed on May 7, 2012, Application No. 29/420,289, Attorney Docket No. 100002-100001 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Thermosource Tooling and Manufacturing, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 2321 Rosecrans Avenue, Suite 2245, El Segundo, CA 90245 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, in, to and under the Application and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention, to the Application, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in the United States, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for the invention by the Application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reexamination or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States, its territorial possessions or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including the right to file and prosecute any and all such applications or legal equivalents, including the right to sue and recover for any and all such applications or legal equivalents and the right to enforce all claims and recover damages for any and all infringements, and including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalent thereof, to issue said Letters Patent

PATENT REEL: 029697 FRAME: 0043 or any legal equivalent thereof to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into, nor any act performed, which would conflict with this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that upon ASSIGNEE's request, ASSIGNOR will promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention, the Application and the Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the invention, the Application, and the Letters Patent and legal equivalents in the United States, its territorial possessions or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

country, which may be necessary or destrable to carry out the purposes thereor.
WITNESS my hand at, DIAMOND Bron, Carifornia, this 31 day of
Dec., 2012.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS
COUNTY OF LOS ANGUALOS
On 12-31-12 before me, M.B.PATEZ, NOTARY; personally appeared Scott P. Liu
personally known to me – OR – proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

2

(SLEE REVISED ACK)

Notary Public in and for said County and State

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	2000
County of Los ANGELET	
On 12-31-12 before me, M.	B. PATEL NOTARY PUBLIC.
personally appeared Subtr P. Li	8
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
M. B. PATEL COMM. #1835029 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires Mar. 2, 2013	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ne/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
5	Signature NAMA
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public ONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it many and could prevent fraudulent removal and reat	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: A \$516 No.	770
Document Date:	Number of Pages: 2
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	•
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Individual	☐ Individual
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Trustee	L. Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 029697 FRAME: 0045

RECORDED: 01/25/2013